

**Electricity Case No. 119/2016**

Present:- Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. 25 dated **01.07.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

No step is taken. No P.W is present. No S.R is received. No adverse order is passed in view of resolution of the **Local Bar** being Memo No. **16/BAR/480/2024** dated **27.06.2024**.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

Surety be informed at once with a direction to produce the accd. on the date fixed positively.

To **01.02.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

A.I Bail of **02** accd. persons are extended till next date for the ends of justice.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge Electricity Court  
Coochbehar

Sd/-

Judge Electricity Court  
Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00841