

Settled before the National Lok Adalat held on 08.03.2025

Electricity Case No. 119 of 2016

The parties are present before the National Lok Adalat .

Ld. Advocate for the accused/ consumer as well as the Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of WBSEDCL is also present.

The matter has been settled between the accused/ consumer **Shyamal Barman and Amal Barman** The Electricity Department has agreed to receive the fine amount of Rs 3000/- X 2 = 6000/- from the accused / Consumer. The offence is compoundable in nature and as such, in the presence of the parties, the matter is settled. The fine amount of Rs. 3000/- X 2 = 6000/- is deposited to day by the accused / consumer **Shyamal Barman and Amal Barman** before the National Lok Adalat.

Let the case records be sent back to the concerned court for passing necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge Lok Adalat

Judge Lok Adalat